Murray Kris (Vascular SUFQEI’}-’] <Kris rﬂurray@nuh.nhs.ub Sufrir Shirley (Vascular Surgery); Franco Coleen 2 (Vascular Surgery); Beech Andrew (Vascular Surgery) - 0/102
RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day

Thank you both so much for a really interesting, informative and useful CPD event yesterday afternoon.

I really enjoyed the analysing of the images. It really made me sit back and look at them in a different perspective. It will be very interesting to see if you notice any change in the quality of our images — and the number
of calliper measurements taken per image - haha!

Thanks again.

Kris Murray

AAA Screening Programme Manager
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
Queen’s Medical Centre Campus

F11, Curie Court

Derby Road

Nottingham NG7 2UH

Mob: 078122 68120
Screening office: 0115 9249924 ext. 823594 or 82378

From: Sufrir Shirley (Vascular Surgery) <Shirley.Sufrir@nuh.nhs.uk>

Sent: 19 October 2023 16:45

To: Catlow Kathryn (Vascular Surgery) <Kathryn.Catlow@nuh.nhs.uk>; Kirk Jacqueline (Vascular Surgery) <Jacqueline. Kirk@nuh.nhs.ukx; Murray Kris {Vascular Surgery) <Kris.Murray@nuh.nhs.uk>; Walker Sybil (Vascular
Surgery] <Sybil.Walker@nuh.nhs.uk>; Woodroffe Kate (Vascular Surgery) <Kate.Woodroffe2@nuh.nhs.uk; Bourgeois Jillian 2 (Vascular Surgery) <Jillian.Bourgeois@nuh.nhs.uk>

Cc: Franco Coleen 2 (Vascular Surgery) <Coleen.Franco2@nuh.nhs.uk>; Beech Andrew (Vascular Surgery) <Andrew.Beech@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day

Thank you all for attending (Kate C virtually, hope you feel better soon).
Hope you had ‘fun’ learning today.
As promised, here's a copy of today’s event.

Shirley and Coleen

Woodroffe Kate (Vascular Surgery) <Kate. Woodroffe2@nuh.nhs.uk> Suffir Shirley (Vascular Surgery); Franco Coleen 2 (Vascular Surgery) = 2010
RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day

Hi Coleen and Shirley

Many thanks for yesterday’s CPD. It was both informative and fun. |learned some new things about image optimisation which | will be able to apply in clinic.
Kind regards,

Kate

Kate Woodroffe

AAA Screening Technician

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen's Medical Centre Campus

F11, Curie Court

Derby Road

Nottingham NG7 2UH

Screening Office: 0115 9249924, ext: 62394 or 82378

(Please note — | do not work on Mondays)

From: Sufrir Shirley (Vascular Surgery) <Shirley.Sufrir@nuh.nhs.uk>

Sent: 13 October 2023 16:45

To: Catlow Kathryn (Vascular Surgery) <Kathryn.Catlow@nuh.nhs.uk>; Kirk Jacqueline {Vascular Surgery) <Jacqueline.Kirk@nuh.nhs.uk>; Murray Kris (Vascular Surgery) <Kris.Murray@nuh.nhs.uk>; Walker Sybil {Vascular
Surgery) <Sybil. Walker@nuh.nhs.uk>; Woodroffe Kate (Vascular Surgery) <Kate.Woodroffe2 @nuh.nhs.uk>; Bourgeois lillian 2 (Vascular Surgery) <Jillian.Bourgeois@nuh.nhs.uk>

Cc: Franco Coleen 2 (Vascular Surgery) <Coleen.Franco2@nuh.nhs.uk>; Beech Andrew (Vascular Surgery) <Andrew.Beech@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day

Thank you all for attending (Kate C virtually, hope you feel better soon).
Hope you had ‘fun’ learning today.

As promised, here’s a copy of today’s event.

Shirley and Coleen



Kirk Jacqueline (Vascular Surgery) <Jacqueline Kirk@nuh nhs uk

RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day

Thank you Shirley and Coleen.

We all enjoyed the session and as always it's great to catch-up with you.

Kind Regards
_JQC/?.H

Jacky Kirk

AAA Screening Deputy Programme Manager
Noftingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
Queen's Medical Centre Campus

F11, Curie Court

Derby Road

Noftingham NGT 2UH

Mob: 07812 265028
Screening Office: 0115 9249924, ext: 82394 or 82378

Jacqueline kirk? @nhs.net

From: Sufrir Shirley (Vascular Surgery) <Shirley.Sufrir@nuh.nhs.uk>
Sent: 19 October 2023 16:45

Sufrir Shirley (Vascular Surgery); Catlow Kathryn (Vascular Surgery); Murray Kris (Vascular Surgery); Walker Sybil (Vascular Surgery); + 4+

To: Catlow Kathryn (Vascular Surgery) <Kathryn.Catlow@nuh.nhs.uk; Kirk lacqueline (Vascular Surgery) <Jacqueline Kirk@nuh.nhs.uks; Murray Kris (Vascular Surgery) <Kris.Murray@nuh.nhs.uk=; Walker Sybil (Vascular
Surgery) <Sybil. Walker@nuh.nhs.uk>; Woodroffe Kate (Vascular Surgery) <Kate.Woodroffe2 @nuh.nhs.ukx; Bourgeois Jillian 2 (Vascular Surgery) <lillian.Bourgeois@nuh.nhs.uk>
Cc: Franco Coleen 2 (Vascular Surgery) <Coleen.Franco? @nuh.nhs.ukz; Beech Andrew (Vascular Surgery) <Andrew.Beech@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: RE: Agenda - NAAASP Screening Techs CPD Day
Thank you all for attending (Kate C virtually, hope you feel better saon).
Hope you had ‘fun’ leaming today.

As promised, here's a copy of today's event.

Shirley and Coleen



